503537836 10/23/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3584463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Execution D	
DEREK J. KERR						08/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	NORTH	NORTHERN BLIZZARD RESOURCES INC.					
Street Address:	500, 10	500, 10240-124 STREET					
Internal Address:	C/O SIC	C/O SIGMA 3 ENGINEERING LTD.					
City:	EDMON	EDMONTON, ALBERTA					
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA					
Postal Code:	T5N 3W	/6					
Property Type Application Number:		14868476	Number				
Application Number:		14868476					
		(602)006 740	0				
Fax Number:		(603)226-749 the e-mail a		is uns	uccessf	ul. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	be sent to	the e-mail a	ddress first; if that				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 603-226-7490	ddress first; if that successful, it will l				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 503-226-7490 cclark@nhpat.	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	the e-mail a ; if that is un 603-226-7490 clark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ	<i>ddress first; if that successful, it will l</i> .com OLD, P.L.L.C.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac ; if that is un 503-226-7490 cclark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI	<i>ddress first; if that successful, it will l</i> .com OLD, P.L.L.C.	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac if that is un 603-226-7490 clark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N	<i>ddress first; if that</i> <i>successful, it will l</i> .com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac if that is un 603-226-7490 clark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET NEW JERSEY 0330	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac if that is un 503-226-7490 cclark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N THOLA MICHA	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET NEW JERSEY 0330 M P581US	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac if that is un 503-226-7490 cclark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N THOLA MICHA	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET NEW JERSEY 0330 M P581US EL J. BUJOLD el J. BUJOLD	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail ac if that is un 503-226-7490 cclark@nhpat. DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N THOLA MICHA /Michae	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET NEW JERSEY 0330 M P581US EL J. BUJOLD el J. BUJOLD	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail ac if that is un 503-226-7490 clark@nhpat DAVIS & BUJ 112 PLEASAI CONCORD, N THOLA MICHA /Michae 10/23/2	ddress first; if that successful, it will b com OLD, P.L.L.C. NT STREET NEW JERSEY 0330 M P581US EL J. BUJOLD el J. BUJOLD	be sen			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Darek J. Kerr Box 58, Luseland,Saskatchewan CANADA, SOL 2A0 Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Northern Blizzard Resources Inc. c/o Sigma 3 Engineering Ltd. 500, 10240 - 124 Street Edmonton, Alberta Canada, T5N 3W6 Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled CHOKE FOR A FLOW LINE and which is found in

Canadian application no. 2,897,994 filed July 22, 2015

United States application no. <u>14/868</u>, 476 filed <u>September 29</u>, 2015 (Thompson Woodruff Intellectual Property Law is authorized to enter the application no. and filed date when known)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Page 2 0/ 0

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Date Witness signature Derok J. Kerr

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1 Dana M Heintz, whose full post office address is See SK. DX 461 <u>Luseland</u> Alberton Canado, was

personally present and did see Derek J. Kerr who is known to me execute the above assignment

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 10/23/2015